



**Security Council**

PROVISIONAL

S/PV.2682/Corr.1  
22 April 1986

ENGLISH

PROVISIONAL VERBATIM RECORD OF THE TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED  
AND EIGHTY-SECOND MEETING

Held at Headquarters, New York,  
on Monday, 21 April 1986, at 3 p.m.

Corrigendum

Cover Page

should read:

President: Mr. de KEMOULARIA

(France)

Members: Australia  
Bulgaria  
China  
Congo  
Denmark  
Ghana  
Madagascar  
Thailand  
Trinidad and Tobago  
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics  
United Arab Emirates  
United Kingdom of Great Britain and  
Northern Ireland  
United States of America  
Venezuela

Mr. WOOLCOTT  
Mr. GARVALOV  
Mr. LI LUYE  
Mr. GAYAMA  
Mr. BIERRING  
Mr. DUNEVI  
Mr. RAKOTONDRAHBOA  
Mr. KASEMSRI  
Mr. ALLEYNE  
Mr. DUBININ  
Mr. AL-SHAALI  
  
Mr. MAXEY  
Mr. WALTERS  
Mr. AGUILAR

This record contains the original text of speeches delivered in English and interpretations of speeches in the other languages. The final text will be printed in the Official Records of the Security Council.

Corrections should be submitted to original speeches only. They should be sent under the signature of a member of the delegation concerned, within one week, to the Chief, Official Records Editing Section, Department of Conference Services, room DC2-750, 2 United Nations Plaza, and incorporated in a copy of the record.

